506134483 07/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6181210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER DIEHL	05/11/2020
CHRISTIAN SOWA	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFIL VERBINDUNGSTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	OTTO-HAHN-STRASSE 22-24
City:	FRIEDRICHSDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	61381

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16862929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@pemnet.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY J. GORE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PENN ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING CORP.

Address Line 2: 5190 OLD EASTON ROAD

Address Line 4: DANBORO, PENNSYLVANIA 18916

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRO-P11020PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY J. GORE, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory J. Gore/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P11020PUS_Assignment signed#page1.tif source=P11020PUS_Assignment signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506134483 REEL: 053100 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT

First Inventor

Name:

Oliver Diehl

Residence: Hardtstrasse 25

61250 Usingen

Germany

Citizenship: Germany

Second Inventor

Name:

Christian Sowa

Residence: Rathenaustrusse 7

63165 Muhlheim/Main

Germany

Citizenship: Germany

The above-identified individual (hereinafter "Assignor") is the inventor of an invention entitled "Joining Element" as illustrated and described in U.S. patent application no. 16/862,929, filed on April 30, 2020.

PROFIL Verbindungstechnik GmbH & Co. KG, having a principal place of business at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 22 - 24, 61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said Invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the Patent Application identified above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the Assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said Invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If any Assignor is required to testify in any legal proceeding relating to said Invention, Assignee shall make best efforts to avoid interference with Assignor's current employment or occupation. Further, any Assignor not employed by Assignee during said proceeding shall be paid directly a reasonable fee and reimbursed for all reasonable expenses incurred in performance of all activities relating to said proceeding. Assignee shall

Page 1

hold each Assignor harmless for any costs, damages or expenses incurred by Assignee as a result of any of the Assignor's performance of obligations set forth herein.

Assignor represents and warrants: that Assignor is the original, first and sole inventor of the Invention; that at the time of making this assignment, Assignor was fully entitled to make the foregoing conveyance; that there are no outstanding grants, shop rights or encumbrances upon or affecting said Invention or any patents issuing from the Patent Application or any other patent application claiming priority thereto, other than the rights of Assignee; that Assignor will furnish to Assignee all data, information, and assistance within Assignor's possession or control necessary or desirable to make and use the Invention, both commercially and/or experimentally: that Assignor will not make, use, sell, offer for sale, or import the Invention.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on the date set forth below at Otto-Hahn-Strasse 22 - 24, 61381 Friedrichsdorf, Germany.

Witness:

13,05, 2020

M. OS · 2020 Date

(L.S.) PROFIL Verbindungstechnik

Bx: Title:

Oliver Diehl

Christian Sowa

(L.S.)

(L.S.)